|  | TORM COVER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 205032000800   |  |
|--|---|--|
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea  | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.   |  |
| Name of conveying party(ies):     Li-Wei HSU; Su-Chen CHANG  | Name and address of receiving party(ies):   |  |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other            | Name: Advanced Gene Technology, Corp. Internal Address: * Street Address: No. 2-1, 7th Road, Taichung Industrial Park City: Santa Taichung City State: TAIWAN, R.O.C. |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ᡚNo  |   |  |
| Nature of conveyance:  | Additional  |  |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No  |  |
| Execution Date: 24 December 2001; 24 December 2001   |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/116,811   | <u> </u>  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e   | execution date of the application is:   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Additional numbers attached? *□ Yes ☑ No   | *   |  |
|  |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                        | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1   |  |
| Kate H. Murashige  | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00  |  |
| Morrison & Foerster LLr 3811 Valley Centre Drive   | □ Enclosed  |  |
| Suite 500<br>San Diego, California 92130-2332  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 205032000800   |  |
| The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be                      | 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952  |  |
| DO NOT USE   | THIS SPACE  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document.                                   | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original   |  |
| Name: Kate H. Murashige Registration No: 29,959 Signature  | August 16, 2002   |  |
| Total number of pages comprising cover   | य sheet, attachments and documents र  |  |
| •  |   |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with re<br>U.S. Patent and Tr:<br>Office of Publi<br>Box Assign<br>Crystal Gateway | ademark Office ic Records nments  |  |
| 1-105757 Washington, I   | DATENT  |  |

REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0527

80WY Form ASN-1 !nventor(s)-to-Assignae

## **ASSIGNMENT**

| Novel meth  | ment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled nod for ascertaining the quality of herbs  | (Invention Title)  |
|---|--|--|
| The PATEN<br>(check one)  | NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:  a patent application for this invention, executed by concurrently with this assignment.  U.S. patent application Serial No   | filed  |
|   | No filed on (date)   | ar Application   |
| _   | application Serial No, if known). U.S. patent No, issued IT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continued patent applications identified above.   | (O.S. patent   |
| The ASSIGN  | IT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: U.S. patent rights only. Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or for for this invention. NOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inverse on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplement IEE referred to in this agreement is: IEE referred to in this agreement is: Inee) Advanced Gene Technology, Corp. 2-1, 7th Road, Taichung Industrial Park, Taichung Comp. | reign patent application<br>rentor(s) whose<br>tal Sheet(s). |
| (Address)   | 2-1, 7th Road, Talchung Industrial Park, Talchung C  | City, Taiwan, R.O.C.   |
| The ASSIGNEE<br>(check one) □<br>□  | is:  |  |
| ights to the AS the full and o the entire rig the right to s the right to o | IOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIG nsideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby SIGNEE, its successors and assigns: exclusive right to the invention; the patent RIGHTS; successor and to the patent RIGHTS; sue and recover for any past infringement; and, claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any pased on any earlier patent applications for this inventions.   | assign(s) the following                                      |

PATENT **REEL: 012995 FRAME: 0528** 

| THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO             |  |
|---|--|
| ASSIGNEE: "A direct defie lectification" (Orb                       |  |
| INVENTION TITLE: Novel method for ascertaining the quality of herbs |  |
| - g size quarity of neros   |  |

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

| Li-Wei Hsu                       | frontes   |            |
|----------------------------------|-----------|------------|
| Name of sole or first inventor   | Signature | 12 real    |
| Su-Chen Chang                    | ~ · · · · | Date<br>√) |
| Name of second inventor, if any  | Signature | Date Date  |
| Name of third inventor, if any   | Signature | Date       |
| Name of fourth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date       |
| Name of fifth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date       |
| Name of sixth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date       |
| Name of seventh inventor, if any | Signature | Date       |
| Name of eighth inventor, if any  | Signature | Date       |
| Name of ninth inventor, if any   | Signature | Date       |

PATENT REEL: 012995,FRAME:-0529<sub>07 \*\*</sub>

 <sup>1987, 1992</sup> Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young